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No. 515, A.J [Published June 22, 1943. 

CHAPTER 349. 

AN ACT to amend 29.135 (1) of the statutes, relating to licenses 
for wholesale fish markets. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, 1"ep1'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

29.135 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: . 
29.135 (1) Every person who deals in fish by operating a whole-

sale fish market or fish house shall secure a license from the state 
conservation commission, subject to the provisions of section 
29.09. Every license shall expire on December 31, and the fee 
for such license is $25. For the purpose of this section all per­
sons who p1trchase fish and sell them to anyone other than a con­
sumer shall be conside1"ed a wholesale dealer. This includes all 
fish other than fish that are cooked in cans and ready for table 
use, or pickled fish, or fish meal. 

Approved June 19, 1943. 

No. 607, A.] [Published June 22, 1943. 

CHAPTER 350. 

AN ACT to amend 103.23 (2),103.67 (2) and 103.71 (2) of the 
statutes, relating to the age limit of boys employed in street 
trades. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. 103.23 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
103.23 (2) No boy under 13 years of age shall be employed or 

permitted to work at any time in any street trade; except that 
boys under 13 years of age who have street trade permits and 
badges issued prior to the enactment of this section may continue 
their employment in street trades. Fo?' the d1tration of the pres­
ent war and until its termination as proclaimed by the President 
01' the Oongress of the United States and for 6 months thereafte1', . 
the indttstrial commission, in its discretiol~, may is.s1te pennits 
to boys to engage in house to h01tse street trades in residential 
areas when such boys have reached the age of 12 years. 


